PROFILING THE RAPIST:
CASE STUDY OF RAPISTS IN THE SEREMBAN,
JOHOR BAHRU, KAJANG AND SUNGAI BULOH
PRISONS

PREPARED BY:
RACHEL SAMUEL

PROF. MADYA DR. ROHANA ARIFFIN
SUJATHA MENON

AUGUST 2004



RESEARCH TEAM

RACHEL SAMUEL
PROJECT LEADER

............... bk

Signature

PROF. MADYA DR. ROHANA ARIFFIN
CO-RESEARCHER

ignature

SUJATHA MENON
Member




TABLE OF CONTENTS

SURAT TAWARAN PENYELIDIKAN
SURAT PENYERAHAN LAPORAN
REGISTER OF RESEARCH TEAM
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION
1.0  Introduction
1.1 Why Study Rapists?
1.2 Objectives of the Study
1.3 Methodology
1.3.1 Data Collection
1.3.2 Scope of the Study
1.3.3 Limitations
2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0  Introduction
2.1 Theories on Rape

2.1.1 Psychopathological

vii

vi

x-X1il

X1V

10

11

11

13

13



2.2

23

2.4

2.1.2 Physiological

2.1.3  Socio-Cultural

The Various Kinds of Sexual Predators
2.2.1 Stranger Rape

2.2.2 The Gang Rapist

2.2.3 Date or Acquaintance Rape
2.2.4 Child Rapists

2.2.5 Incest

Profile of Rapists in Malaysia

Conclusion

DEMOGRAPHIC AND SOCIO-ECONOMIC PROFILE

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Demographic and Socio-Economic Profile

3.2  Characteristics and Family Background of Respondents
3.3  Respondents’ School Experiences

3.4  Conclusion

SEXUAL HISTORY, PERCEPTIONS AND ATTITUDES OF
RESPONDENTS

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Sexual History of Respondents

42

Perception of Respondents Towards Women

viii

13

14

16

17

18

19

19

20

21

24

26

26

26

37

48

51

52

52

52

59



ABSTRACT

The number of rape incidents in the country is showing an increasing trend. It is reported
that an average of four women get raped everyday in Malaysia. As the rapists are the
perpetrators of the crime, it is hoped that an insight into their thoughts, feelings,
perception and attitude would help reduce the number of rape incidents in our country.
The objectives of the study include obtaining a socio-economic profile of the rapists,
understanding the family background of the rapists and outlining programmes which can
help combat the rise of rape incidences. Through the data obtained, the study intends to
outline the profile of a Malaysian rapist. A total of 90 convicted rapists from the above
mentioned prisons were interviewed. Majority of the offenders were Malay and were
aged between 45 to 55 years old. Our study showed that the most common types of rape
were incest and acquaintance rape. The victims were mainly 16 years and below. The
Malaysian rapist originates mainly from the rural areas and has low education levels.
They are mainly married. In terms of relationship, most of them reported good
relationship with their mothers but not their fathers. Their views concerning females in
general were degrading and humiliating. These views affected their overall perception
and attitudes towards women. Though rape is a violent crime, the responses from the

convicted rapists show that they see rape as sex.

X1V



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 Introduction
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Why study rapists?
	1.2 Objectives of the study
	1.3 Methodology
	1.3.1 Data Collection
	1.3.2 Scope of the study
	1.3.3 Limitations


	CHAPTER 2 Literature Review
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Theories on Rape
	2.1.1 Psychopathological
	2.1.2 Physiological
	2.1.3 Socio-cultural

	2.2 The various kinds of sexual predators
	2.2.1 Stranger Rape
	2.2.2 The Gang Rapist
	2.2.3 Date or Acquaintance Rape
	2.2.4 Child Rapists
	2.2.5 Incest

	2.3 Profile of Rapists in Malaysia
	2.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 Demographic and Socio-Economic Profile
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Demographic and Socio-Economic Profile
	3.2 Characteristics and Family Background of Respondents
	3.3 Respondents' School Experiences
	3.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4 Sexual History, Perceptions and Attitudes of Respondents
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Sexual History of Respondents
	4.2 Perception of Respondents Towards Women
	4.3 Qualitative Perception and Attitudes
	4.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 5 Conclusions and Recommendations
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Conclusions
	5.1.1 Socio-Economic Profile
	5.1.2 Family Background
	5.1.3 Perception and Attitudes
	5.1.4 Profile of the Malaysian Rapist

	5.2 Recommendations
	5.2.1 Campaign on Rape
	5.2.2 Amendment to Rape Laws
	5.2.3 Specific Therapy for Victims and Offenders
	5.2.4 Better Housing and Infrastructure

	5.3 Conclusion

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



