PROFILING THE RAPIST: CASE STUDY OF RAPISTS IN THE SEREMBAN, JOHOR BAHRU, KAJANG AND SUNGAI BULOH PRISONS

PREPARED BY:

RACHEL SAMUEL PROF. MADYA DR. ROHANA ARIFFIN SUJATHA MENON

AUGUST 2004

RESEARCH TEAM

RACHEL SAMUEL PROJECT LEADER

Rachel Signature

PROF. MADYA DR. ROHANA ARIFFIN CO-RESEARCHER

fan ffin Signature

> SUJATHA MENON Member

> > Signature

TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Page	
SURAT TAWARAN PENYELIDIKAN					
SURAT PENYERAHAN LAPORAN					
REGISTER OF RESEARCH TEAM					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
LIST OF TABLES					
ABSTRACT					
CHAPTER					
1	INTR	INTRODUCTION			
	1.0	Introd	luction	1	
	1.1	Why S	Study Rapists?	5	
	1.2	Objec	tives of the Study	6	
	1.3	Metho	odology	7	
		1.3.1	Data Collection	7	
		1.3.2	Scope of the Study	9	
		1.3.3	Limitations	10	
2	LITE	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.0	Introd	luction	11	
	2.1	Theor	ies on Rape	13	
		2.1.1	Psychopathological	13	

		2.1.2 Physiological	13		
		2.1.3 Socio-Cultural	14		
	2.2	The Various Kinds of Sexual Predators			
		2.2.1 Stranger Rape	17		
		2.2.2 The Gang Rapist	18		
		2.2.3 Date or Acquaintance Rape	19		
		2.2.4 Child Rapists	19		
		2.2.5 Incest	20		
	2.3	Profile of Rapists in Malaysia	21		
	2.4	Conclusion	24		
3	DEM	OGRAPHIC AND SOCIO-ECONOMIC PROFILE	26		
	3.0	Introduction	26		
	3.1	Demographic and Socio-Economic Profile	26		
	3.2	Characteristics and Family Background of Respondents	37		
	3.3	Respondents' School Experiences	48		
	3.4	Conclusion	51		
4		SEXUAL HISTORY, PERCEPTIONS AND ATTITUDES OF RESPONDENTS			
	4.0	Introduction	52		
	4.1	Sexual History of Respondents	52		
	4.2	Perception of Respondents Towards Women	59		

ABSTRACT

The number of rape incidents in the country is showing an increasing trend. It is reported that an average of four women get raped everyday in Malaysia. As the rapists are the perpetrators of the crime, it is hoped that an insight into their thoughts, feelings, perception and attitude would help reduce the number of rape incidents in our country. The objectives of the study include obtaining a socio-economic profile of the rapists, understanding the family background of the rapists and outlining programmes which can help combat the rise of rape incidences. Through the data obtained, the study intends to outline the profile of a Malaysian rapist. A total of 90 convicted rapists from the above mentioned prisons were interviewed. Majority of the offenders were Malay and were aged between 45 to 55 years old. Our study showed that the most common types of rape were incest and acquaintance rape. The victims were mainly 16 years and below. The Malaysian rapist originates mainly from the rural areas and has low education levels. They are mainly married. In terms of relationship, most of them reported good relationship with their mothers but not their fathers. Their views concerning females in general were degrading and humiliating. These views affected their overall perception and attitudes towards women. Though rape is a violent crime, the responses from the convicted rapists show that they see rape as sex.